

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1913**

CONCERNING THE WILDLIFE OBSERVATION TRAILS PILOT PROGRAM AND THE  
WILDLIFE RECREATION FACILITIES PILOT PROGRAM.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1913**

Amend House Bill No. 1913 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 24 delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "developing" and substitute "~~developing~~ continuing"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "created" and substitute "~~created~~ continued"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 2, delete SECTION 4 in its entirety

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "created" and substitute "~~created~~ continued"

AND



Page 2, line 30, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:  
"available an amount not to exceed one million dollars (\$1,000,000) for  
fiscal year ~~2009-2010~~ and ~~one million dollars (\$1,000,000) for fiscal year~~  
~~2010-2011~~ 2011-2012 for the"

AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 15 - 19 and substitute:  
"(4) Future funding for the program is subject to the review  
under subdivisions (b)(2) and (3) of this section and shall be determined by  
and distributed from the availability of royalties from oil and gas leases in  
the Fayetteville Shale that the commission receives or from money from other  
sources."

AND

Page 4, line 26, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 5, line 9, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 5, line 12, delete "~~pilot~~" and substitute "pilot"

AND

Delete SECTION 8 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 9 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 10 in its entirety

AND

Page 6, delete line 33 and 34 and substitute:

"to make available an amount not to exceed one million dollars (\$1,000,000) five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000) for the fiscal biennium year beginning July 1, ~~2009~~ 2011, and ending June 30, ~~2011~~ 2012, for the Wildlife"

AND

Page 6, line 35, delete "~~Pilot~~" and substitute "Pilot"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 11 - 15 and substitute:

"(4) Future funding for the program is subject to the review under subdivisions (b)(2) and (3) of this section and shall be determined by and distributed from the availability of royalties from oil and gas leases in the Fayetteville Shale that the commission receives or from other sources that are not from the commission."

AND

Delete SECTION 12 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Moore  
MAG/CDS - 03/23/11 08:54  
MAG357

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk